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Nr Team

10 Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R
5 Mustang Sampling Racing

90 Visit Florida Racing

31 Whelen Engineering Racing
52 PR1/Mathiasen Motorsports

2 Tequila Patron ESM
2 Tequila Patron ESM
22 Tequila Patron ESM

10 Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R
52 PR1/Mathiasen Motorsports

22 Tequila Patron ESM

85 JDC-Miller Motorsports

90 Visit Florida Racing

31 Whelen Engineering Racing

62 Risi Competizione

5 Mustang Sampling Racing
85 JDC-Miller Motorsports

66 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing

24 BMW Team RLL
25 BMW Team RLL

67 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing

911 Porsche GT Team
3 Corvette Racing
912 Porsche GT Team
62 Risi Competizione
4 Corvette Racing

66 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing

25 BMW Team RLL

67 Ford Chip Ganassi Racing

4 Corvette Racing

3 Corvette Racing
911 Porsche GT Team

24 BMW Team RLL
912 Porsche GT Team

48 Paul Miller Racing
48 Paul Miller Racing
28 Alegra Motorsports

86 Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian

73 Park Place Motorsports

96 Turner Motorsport

Car

Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
Ligier LMP2
Cadillac DPi
Ligier LMP2
Nissan DPi
Nissan DPi
Nissan DPi
Cadillac DPi
Ligier LMP2
Nissan DPi
ORECA LMP2
Ligier LMP2
Cadillac DPi
Cadillac DPi
ORECA LMP2

Ferrari 488 GTE

Ford GT

BMW M6 GTLM

BMW M6 GTLM

Ford GT

Porsche 911 RSR
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Porsche 911 RSR
Ferrari 488 GTE
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Ford GT

BMW M6 GTLM

Ford GT

Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Chevrolet Corvette C7.R
Porsche 911 RSR

BMW M6 GTLM

Porsche 911 RSR

Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Porsche 911 GT3 R

Acura NSX GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R

BMW Mé GT3

Driver

Ricky Taylor

Christian Fittipaldi
Marc Goossens

Eric Curran

Jose Gutierrez

Scott Sharp

Ryan Dalziel

Johannes van Overbeek
Jordan Taylor

Olivier Pla

Luis Felipe Derani
Misha Goikhberg
Renger Van Der Zande
Dane Cameron

Joao Barbosa

Stephen Simpson

Toni Vilander

Dirk Mueller

John Edwards
Alexander Sims
Ryan Briscoe
Patrick Pilet

Jan Magnussen
Laurens Vanthoor
Giancarlo Fisichella
Oliver Gavin

Joey Hand

Bill Auberlen
Richard Westbrook
Tommy Milner
Antonio Garcia
Dirk Werner
Martin Tomezyk
Gianmaria Bruni

Madison Snow
Bryan Sellers
Daniel Morad
Jeff Segal
Patrick Lindsey
Jens Klingmann

Time

1:16.853
1:17.682
1:17.730
1:17.809
1:17.822
1:17.998
1:18.026
1:18.039
1:18.216
1:18.287
1:18.449
1:18.646
1:18.677
1:18.804
1:18.873

Laps
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951

020

1:19.173 52 2.320

1:22.756
1:22.789
1:22.840
1:22.967
1:23.009
1:23.139
1:23.275
1:23.330
1:23.591
1:23.699
1:23.773
1:23.909
1:24.275

1:24.469
1:24.711
1:24.721
1:24.756
1:24.954
1:24.987

55
50
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55
62
74
59
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31
68
39
36
45
43
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43
53
50
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35
85
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242
263
264
666
842
875
926

.053

095
225
361
416
677
785
859
995
361

242
252
287
485
518

Mph Session

104.833 Qualifying
103.715 Qualifying
103.651 Qualifying
103.545 Qualifying
103.528 Qualifying
103.294 Qualifying
103.257 Practice 2
103.240 Qualifying
103.007 Practice 3
102.913 Practice 3
102.701 Practice 2
102.443 Qualifying
102.403 Practice 3
102.238 Practice 3
102.148 Practice 2
101.761 Practice 3

98.356 Qualifying
98.067 Qualifying
98.042 Qualifying
98.040 Qualifying
97.563 Qualifying
97.356 Qualifying
97.317 Qualifying
97.257 Qualifying
97.108 Practice 2
97.059 Qualifying
96.907 Practice 3
96.749 Practice 3
96.685 Practice 2
96.383 Practice 1
96.259 Practice 2
96.174 Practice 3
96.018 Practice 3
95.601 Practice 2

95.381 Qualifying
95.109 Practice 3
95.098 Qualifying
95.058 Practice 3
94.837 Qualifying
94.800 Practice 3
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America’s Tire 250

Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca / 2.238 miles

September 22 - 24, 2017 / Monterey, California

IMSA WeatherTech SportsCar Championship

Pos Class Nr Team Car Driver Time Laps Gap Mph Session

7 GTD 16 Change Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Corey Lewis 1:25.138 61 0.669 94.632 Practice 3

8 GID 86 Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian  Acura NSX GT3 Oswaldo Negri Jr. 1:25.253 47  0.784 94.504 Practice 2

9 GID 33 Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3 Jeroen Bleekemolen 1:25.261 35 0.792 94.495 Practice 3
10 GTD 50 Riley Motorsports - WeatherTech Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R Gunnar Jeannette 1:25.270 39 0.801 94.485 Practice 3
11 GTD 73 Park Place Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R Joerg Bergmeister 1:25.385 54  0.916 94.358 Practice 2
12 GTD 14 3GT Racing Lexus RCF GT3 Sage Karam 1:25.394 41 0.925 94.348 Qualifying
13 GTD 63 Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3 Alessandro Balzan 1:25.428 37 0.959 94.310 Practice 3
14 GTD 54 CORE autosport Porsche 911 GT3 R Colin Braun 1:25.448 38  0.979 94.288 Practice 2
15 GTD 75 SunEnergyl Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 Tristan Vautier 1:25.472 47  1.003 94.262 Practice 3
16 GTD 80 Lone Star Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 Mike Skeen 1:25.511 48  1.042 94.219 Practice 2
17 GTD 15 3GT Racing Lexus RCF GT3 Scott Pruett 1:25.533 48  1.064 94.195 Qualifying
18 GTD 15 3GT Racing Lexus RCF GT3 Jack Hawksworth 1:25.581 21 1.112  94.142 Practice 3
19 GTD 63 Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3 Christina Nielsen 1:25.603 66  1.134 94.118 Qualifying
20 GID 50 Riley Motorsports - WeatherTech Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R Cooper MacNeil 1:25.643 44 1174 94.074 Qualifying
21 GTD 93 Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3 Katherine Legge 1:25.800 48  1.331 93.902 Qualifying
22 GID 93 Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian  Acura NSX GT3 Andy Lally 1:25.812 46  1.343 93.888 Practice 3
23 GTD 28 Alegra Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R Patrick Long 1:25.815 44 1.346 93.885 Practice 3
24 GID 57 Stevenson Motorsports Audi R8 LMS GT3 Andrew Davis 1:25.832 52 1.363 93.867 Qualifying
25 GTD 16 Change Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Jeroen Mul 1:25.905 26  1.436 93.787 Practice 2
26 GTD 96 Turner Motorsport BMW M6 GT3 Jesse Krohn 1:26.035 27  1.566 93.645 Practice 1
27 GID 33 Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3 Ben Keating 1:26.260 64  1.791 93.401 Qualifying
28 GID 57 Stevenson Motorsports Audi R8 LMS GT3 Lawson Aschenbach 1:26.523 44  2.054 93.117 Practice 3
29 GTD 54 CORE autosport Porsche 911 GT3 R Jonathan Bennett 1:26.721 55  2.252 92.904 Practice 3
30 GID 14 3GT Racing Lexus RCF GT3 Robert Alon 1:27.153 31  2.684 92.444 Practice 3
31 GTD 75 SunEnergyl Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 Kenny Habul 1:27.318 51  2.849 92.269 Practice 3
32 GTD 80 Lone Star Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 Dan Knox 1:27.325 59  2.856 92.262 Qualifying
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